CH \$140.00 40539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/02/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peninsula Gaming, LLC	
Street Address:	3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Belle of Orleans, LLC	
Street Address:	3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	
Name:	The Old Evangeline Downs, LLC	
Street Address:	3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4053972 BECAU		BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING	
Serial Number: 85101233		KANSAS STAR	
Registration Number:	4235416	KANSAS STAR	
		IRADEMARK	

900377154 REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0111

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3022401		RACES & ACES EVANGELINE DOWNS CASINO & O	
Registration Number:	3403618	AMELIA BELLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127069000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8352

Email: ejpalmer@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Erick J. Palmer Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erick J. Palmer
SIGNATURE:	/EJP/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Peninsula Trademarks (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Release of Peninsula Trademarks (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Release of Peninsula Trademarks (Execution Version)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0112

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, (the "Administrative Agent"), having its principal place of business at Mail Code TX1-492-14-11, 901 Main Street, 14th Floor, Gaming and Leisure Industries Group, Dallas, Texas 75202-3741, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of PENINSULA GAMING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), BELLE OF ORLEANS, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Amelia Belle"), and THE OLD EVANGELINE DOWNS, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("EVD"; and collectively with the Borrower and Amelia Belle, the "Grantors"), pursuant to that certain security agreement between the Collateral Agent and Grantors, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2012, at Reel 4906 / Frame 0697 (the "TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications as granted under the TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, including those set forth herein on Schedule I, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantors may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 2nd day of September, 2016.

721585507 04263925

TRADEMARK REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0113 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Name: Title:

Honry Pennsill Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE I

Grantor	Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	<u>Status</u>
Peninsula Gaming, LLC	U.S.	BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING	4,053,972	Registered
Peninsula Gaming, LLC	U.S.	KANSAS STAR	85/101,233	Pending
Peninsula Gaming, LLC	U.S.	KANSAS STAR	4,235,416	Registered
The Old Evangeline Downs, LLC	U.S.	RACES REES Casino & Off-Track Betting	3,022,401	Registered
Belle or Orleans, LLC	U.S.	AMELIA BELLE	3,403,618	Registered

Trademark Release
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 09/06/2016

721585507 04263925